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TRUST:  Northern Health & Social Care Trust

Completion Instructions.  

Return 1 - Hours of short break

The purpose of this return is to capture all short break hours provided by the Trust, by programme of care (POC), during 
the period. This return should be completed in line with the Definitions and Guidance "Short Break Care" issued June 
2012.

Return 1; Hours of short break 

Quarter: 1 April 

Quarter 2: 1 July 

Quarter 3: 1 

Quarter 4: 1 

2012 to 30 June 

to 30 September 

October to 31 

January to 31 

Total  2012/13

2012

2012

December 2012

March 2013

Hours of short 

Hours of short 

Hours of short 

Hours of short 

Hours of short 

POC

Type of short break Adults Receive

break

break

break

break

break

Learning Disability

Residential Home Care

                     2

  2,896

                  2

   7,696

                    2

  3,489

                  2

  4,384

                      9

  8,465

Learning Disability

Nursing Home Care

                       9

  ,672

                    8

   ,424

                      6

  ,336

                    6

  ,096

                      3

  0,528

Learning Disability

Domiciliary short break 

                       5

  ,984

                    6

   ,619

                      6

  ,761

                    7

  ,120

                      2

  6,484

Learning Disability

Day Care

                           -

  

                       - 

                          - 

                        - 

                            - 

Learning Disability

Direct Payments

                       1

  ,094

                       6

   80

                         7

  27

                       9

  52

                        3

  ,453

Learning Disability

Cash Grants (one off payment) 

not applicable

not applicable

not applicable

not applicable

not applicable

Learning Disability

Other - Share the Care

                     2

  2,193

                  2

   4,312

                    2

  1,413

                  1

  8,008

                      8

  5,926

Learning Disability

Other - Residential Home Care Day Sitting (< full day/overnight)

0

0

0

0                             - 

Learning Disability

Other - Nursing Home Care Day Sitting (< full day/overnight)

0

0

0

0                             - 

Learning Disability

Other - Group Recreational

0

0

0

0                             - 

   -

                            - 

   -

                            - 
                            - 

Total

                     6

  1,839

                  6

   7,731

                    5

  8,726

                  5

  6,560

                   2

  44,856

Completion Instructions.  

Return 2 - Adults Receiving short break

The purpose of this return is to capture the number of individual adults receiving short break services by category of 
short break received during the period

Return 1; Adults Receiving short break 

Quarter: 1 April 

Quarter 2: 1 July 

Quarter 3: 1 

Quarter 4: 1 

2012 to 30 June 

to 30 September 

October to 31 

January to 31 

Total  2012/13

2012

2012

December 2012

March 2013

POC

Type of short break Adults Receive

Number of adults 

Number of adults 

Number of adults 

Number of adults 

Number of adults 

Learning Disability

Residential Home Care

186

186

199

198

                           7

  69

Learning Disability

Nursing Home Care

27

27

21

26

                           1

  01

Learning Disability

Domiciliary short break 

185

198

208

220

                           8

  11

Learning Disability

Day Care

0

0

0

0

                            - 

Learning Disability

Direct Payments

23

21

23

27

                             9

  4

Learning Disability

Cash Grants (one off payment) 

2

2

0

3

                               7

 

Learning Disability

Other - Share the Care

442

417

386

330

                        1

  ,575

Learning Disability

Other - Residential Home Care Day Sitting (< full day/overnight)

0

0

0

0

                            - 

Learning Disability

Other - Nursing Home Care Day Sitting (< full day/overnight)

0

0

0

0

                            - 

Learning Disability

Other - Group Recreational

0

0

0

0

                            - 

   -

                            - 

   -

                            - 

TOTAL

865

851

837

804

                       3

  ,357

Source: Quarterly Returns to HSCB
Author: Tina McLaughlin, Corporate Info
Report Date: 10/07/13
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